To: FL Division of Corporations / 2/15/23, 11:07 AM Page 1 cf-4

2023-02-15 16-10 34 GMT

14075985443



Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H230000596113)))



H2300005961134EC

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	Division of Co Fax Number	: (850)617-6381
From:		
	Account Name	: BRYTEBRIDGE CONSULTING, LLC
	Account Number	: 120200000117
	Phone	: (407)278-1552
	Fax Number	: (407)857-9309
	Fax Number	. (407)857-9209

Email Address: jeff@amickinc.com

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

Aquatic Restoration & Conservation Alliance, Inc.

\sim	
÷	

သ

Certificate of Status0Certified Copy1Page Count03Estimated Charge\$78.75

ר י

2f.7.

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help

25

.....

^{. .}

				0 34 GMT	14075985443	From
			S OF INCORI			3000059611 31)1
ARTICLET				S., (Not for Profit)		
The name of the	<u>NAME</u> corporation shall be:	atic Restoration à	Conservation A.	lliance. Iac		
<u>ARTICLE II</u>	<u>PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u>					
2405 V	Principal <u>street</u> address Princeton Street, Suite			Mailing ad	dress, if different is:	
Orland	o. FL. 32804	<u></u>		= = = =	·	
<u>ARTICLE III</u> The purpose for	<u>PURPOSE</u> which the corporation is	organized is:	restore and conse	rve all types of aq	uatic habitats, from	inland isolated
wetlands, to off	shore coral reefs and even	rything in betwee	I L.			
						P. 7
	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		 · · · -··· ·			····
<u>ARTICLE IV</u>	MANNER OF ELECT	<u>ION</u> The manne	a in which the dire	etors are elected ar	od appointed: as set i	forth in <u>the byl</u> aws.
<u>ARTICLE F</u>	<u>INITIAL OFFICERS A</u>	<u>ND/OR DIRECT</u>			<u></u>	-
Name and Title:			<u>'ORS</u>		<u></u>	-
	Jeffry Fuqua, President			Nick Gargasz, Bo	ard Member	- -
Address	Jeffry Fuqua, President 2405 W Princeton Street,	Saire 2	Name and Title	Nick Gargasz, Be 2405 W Princetor	· · · · ·	- -
Address		Suite 2			i Street, Suite 2	
Address	2405 W Princeton Street,		Name and Title	2405 W Princetor Orlando, FL, 328	i Street, Snite 2 04	
Address - - Name and Title:	2405 W Princeron Street, Orlando, FL, 32804		_ Name and Title _ Address: _	2405 W Princetor Orlando, FL, 328	i Street, Snite 2 04 ard Member	
Address Name and Title: Address	2405 W Princeton Street, Orlando, FL, 32804 Cheryl Gotsis, Treasurer		_ Name and Title _ Address: _ _ _ Name and Title	2405 W Princetor Orlando, FL, 328 Dan O'Keefe, Bo	i Street, Suite 2 04 ard Member i Street, Suite 2	
Address Name and Title: Address	2405 W Princeton Street, Orlando, FL, 32804 Cheryl Gotsis, Treasurer 2405 W Princeton Street,		_ Name and Title _ Address: _ _ _ Name and Title	2405 W Princetor Orlando, FL, 328 Dan O'Keefe, Bo 2405 W Princetor Orlando - FL, 328	i Street, Suite 2 04 ard Member i Street, Suite 2	
Address Name and Title: Address Name and Title:	2405 W Princeton Street, Orlando, FL, 32804 Cheryl Gotsis, Treasurer 2405 W Princeton Street, Orlando, FL, 32804	Suite 2	Name and Title Address: Name and Title Name and Title Address:	2405 W Princetor Orlando, FL, 328 Dan O'Keefe, Bo 2405 W Princetor Orlando - FL, 328	i Street, Suite 2 04 ard Member i Street, Suite 2 04	
Address	2405 W Princeton Street, Orlando, FL, 32804 Cheryl Gotsis, Treasurer 2405 W Princeton Street, Orlando, FL, 32804 Lee Dowd, Secretary	Suite 2	Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Address: Name and Title	2405 W Princetor Orlando, FL, 328 Dan O'Keefe, Bo 2405 W Princetor Orlando - FL, 328	i Street, Suite 2 04 ard Member i Street, Suite 2 04	

,	Page, 3 of 4	2023-02-15 16:10 34 GMT	14075985443	From
Name and Title:_		Name and Title:		(((1123000059611
Address		Address:		
_				
_				_
Name and Title:		Name and Title:		
Address		Address:		
_				
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> orida street address (P.O. Box NOT	acceptable) of the registered agent is:		
Name:	Jetfry Fuqua			
Address:	2405 W Princeton Street, Suite 2			
	Oclando, FL, 32804			~ 7
	<u>INCORPORATOR</u> dress of the Incorporator is:			
	Jeffry Fuqua			
Name:				
Name: Address:	2405 W Princeton Street, Suite 2			
	2405 W Princeton Street, Suite 2 Orlando, FL 32804			27
Address: <u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date, if o	Orlando, FL 32804 <u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> other than the date of filing:		AL)	
Address: <u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date, if o (If an effective da	Orlando, FL (32804) <u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> other than the date of filing: ate is listed, the date must be speci		's prior or 90 days a	fter the filing.)
Address: <u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date, if o (If an effective date <u>Note:</u> If the date	Orlando, FL (32804) <u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> other than the date of filing: ate is listed, the date must be speci	fic and cannot be more than five day the applicable statutory filing requirem	's prior or 90 days a	fter the filing.)
Address: <u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date, if o (If an effective date <u>Note:</u> If the date document's effect Having been nan certificate, I am fa	Orlando, FL 32804 <u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> other than the date of filing: ate is listed, the date must be speci- inserted in this block does not meet to ive date on the Department of State' ned as registered agent to accept ser- miliar with and accept the appointment	fic and cannot be more than five day the applicable statutory filing requirem	is prior or 90 days a cents, this date will no <i>orporation at the pla</i>	fter the filing.) at be listed as the
Address: <u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date, if o (If an effective date <u>Note:</u> If the date document's effect Having been nan	Orlando, FL 32804 <u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> other than the date of filing: ate is listed, the date must be speci- inserted in this block does not meet to ive date on the Department of State' ned as registered agent to accept ser- miliar with and accept the appointment	. (OPTION: fic and cannot be more than five day the applicable statutory filing requirem s records. rvice of process for the above stated co ent as registered agent and agree to act	is prior or 90 days a cents, this date will no <i>orporation at the pla</i>	fter the filing.) at be listed as the

jeffry B Fuqua

2/15/2023

Date

Required Signature of Incorporator

Aquatic Restoration & Conservation Alliance, Inc. Articles of Incorporation Attachment

ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as an exempt organization under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributed to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other purposes not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person.

Upon dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or state or local government for public purpose. Any such asset not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purpose or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.